# OP \$215.00 238924;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY RBS Citizens, National Association	01/09/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revenue Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	42 Winter Street	
City:	Pembroke	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02359	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2389242	RSI
Registration Number:	2486554	REVENUE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2537860	DISCOVERTAX
Registration Number:	2537861	DISCOVERTAX
Registration Number:	3912252	REVENUE PREMIER
Registration Number:	2864937	TAXMASTER
Registration Number:	4136711	UI INTEGRITY WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	4129995	LABOR PREMIER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179736100

Email: trademarks@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: Alan L Chow

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan L. Chow

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0958

900435251

SIGNATURE:	/Alan L Chow/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=23 - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif				
source=23 - Belease of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0959

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of January 1, 2018 by Citizens Bank, N.A. (the "Bank"), in favor of Revenue Solutions, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks to the Bank, as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 14, 2012, by the Grantor in favor of the Bank, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004920, Frame 0939 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Grant"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to release the security interest held by the Bank in those certain trademarks identified in the Trademark Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Bank hereby terminates the Trademark Grant and releases and discharges the Bank's security interests in and continuing lien on the trademarks identified in the Trademark Grant, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind.
- 2. The Bank hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0960

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

Dovid A Dukolik Senan Vizir Prosident

By: \_\_\_ Name: Title:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0961**